

Jason Crowell 27th Senate District

CAPITOL BUILDING, ROOM 323 JEFFERSON CITY, MO 65101

(573) 751-2459

For Immediate Release: May 3, 2007

Contact: Joe Don McGaugh

Senate Confirms Tameka Randle to Missouri Community Service Commission

JEFFERSON CITY – Sen. Jason Crowell (R-Cape Girardeau), announced today that the Senate confirmed the appointment of Tameka L. Randle as a member of the Missouri Community Service Commission. The Commission connects Missourians of all ages and backgrounds in an effort to improve unmet community needs through direct intangible service.

Randle, a resident of Cape Girardeau, is currently a Regional Manager for Alternative Opportunities, Inc. She holds a Bachelor of Science in Elementary Education from Eastern Michigan University and anticipates receiving a Master of Arts degree in Public Administration from Southeast Missouri State University this month. Randle is also active in the Cape Girardeau Chamber of Commerce, Cape Girardeau Chamber of Young Professionals, Habitat for Humanity and the Boys and Girls Club of Cape Girardeau.

"Since coming to Cape Girardeau, Tameka Randle has been a dedicated public servant and motivator in the community," Crowell said. "As she has shown already, Tameka is passionate about volunteer work and her eagerness to get herself and others involved in community betterment is a great asset."

The governor appoints members of many state agencies, commissions and boards. Appointees then work with their state senator, who acts as a sponsor in the process of confirmation, which begins before the Senate's Gubernatorial Appointments Committee and concludes with a consenting vote by the full Senate. Crowell presented Randle to the Senate and she received unanimous approval.

-END-